1) Date: August 23 s 8D

FORM WW-2(B) FILE COPY_ At 5
(Obve ) TR R, i T
7/85 3) API Well No. _47 -021-0630-D
State County Permit
AUG 28 1985 Formerley 47-021-0630
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF OIL & GAé@zPARTMENT OF ENERGY, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
DEPARTMENT OF ENER APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil AR A
B (If ““Gas”’, Production _X____/ Undergroundstorage __ / Deep ________/ Shallow X /)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: _855" Watershed: Cedar Creek
District: __Dekalb Z- County: Gilmer Quadrangle: Tanner &332
6) LLOPERATOR Carnegie Gas  CODE: _8650 _ 7) DESIGNATEDAGENT _J.C. Stephenson
Address 800 Regis Avenue Address Box 387
Pittsburgh, PA - 15236 Mannington, WV 26582
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
e Deo Mace Name _Spencer Enterprises
Adiress Rted i Boxb Address West Union, WV 26456
Sandridge, WV 25274
100 PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill______/ Drill deeper__ X/ Redrill___/ Stimulate_ X/
Plug off old formation_______/ Perforate new formation____/

11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Benson

Other physical change in well (specify),

12) Estimated depth of completed well, 4450 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, Behind Pipe feer; salt None feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: None Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No. X /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water * 10 3/4” 162' 162'
Coal Sizes
* I8 5/8" 783" 785"
Production 4 .51 Jd=55] 1051 % 4450' 2000" Depths set
Tubing
Linc.s Perforations:
Top Bottom
*Exjisting Pipe In Well
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Permit:+mber 47-021-0630-D September 16 1985
Date

This pern
quiremen

nit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-

No. 8) Prii
district o]

The per
reverse h

ts subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector. (Refer to

r to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
1 and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

itted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the
reof.

ires September 16, 1987

unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

T

NOTE:

2 AR (AN

T e

Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location. Dir ecf: or‘ Di e s
, Division of 0il aﬁiﬁﬁfﬁl’)n')A File

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator. o



FORM WW-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK '

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form WW-2(B) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any
follow—up inspections.

aoate - Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started " "

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received " ’

Reclamation completed » ”

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

05/10/2024



oatg ULy 3/, /985

O Duson of O &Ry =20 e /593
@Q_Q\&E,F(m%c' Shute of Fest Burginia  ap1 wo. 47 - 0/ - 0630-DD

AUG 5 1985 Beparimert of ENERGY
|

®il und Gas Biwision
CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

COMPANY NAME CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS Co.  DESIQWRTED AGENT J.C. STEPHENSON
dress §00 LEGIS AVE., FGH, PA 15336  address Box 387, MHNN/NG‘TO/\/,, WV 94582

lephene_ (9/2) 455 -850 Telechane  (304) 984 - 2040
umﬁm HARVEY BEALL SOIL QONS. DISTRICT WEST FORK
Revegetation to be carried out by SAME - (Agent)
 This plan has been reviewed by LWEST FoRK SOD. Al correctians
and additions becare a part of this plan: S /3\8)5’
’ (SO Agent
[
ORAINAGE OITCH (3) strusture D/IVERSION DITCH ()
spacing /NSIOE ROAO CuTs Material _ EARTHEN)
Page)’Ref. Mamial Qr‘/a Page Ref. Manual R~/ R
structure  CROSS  DRAIN (8) Struwcture F/LTER _STRIL. (2
spacpg LA—REQuIRELD (As SHown) Material YNDISTURBED NATURAL VESETATION

i~ 2PPFoR BaHt

Page;Ref. Marmal Page Ref. Mamal  J- /&

Structure - (©) Structure (3)
{ .
Page}Ref. Manual Page Ref. Mamial

|

ALl structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

|

REVEGETATION
Treatment Area I . - Treatment Area IT
% Lime A Tons/acre %—Lune & __Tons/acre
oE correct to pH ” or carrect to pH &5

Fertilizer /OO0 1bs/acre Fertilizer /OO0 1bs/acre

(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Malch HAY & Tens/acre Malch  HAY 2 Tens/acre
Seed* ORCHARD GRASS |0 1bs/acre seed* ORCHARD GKASS 10 lbs/acre
Noke KED CLOVER /2 1bs/acre B o REQ CLOVER /2 1vsjacre
= ALSIKE cLovER 4 1bsfacxe —1=" _ALSIKE CLOVER Y 1nsjacre

*Inoculate all legumes such as veteh, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacteriwm.
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

LIME ACCORVING To /O// 7:5?? PLAN PREFARED BY /«E/\/ @UNA 55/4‘0'/2024 s
NOTES: Flease reguest landowmers ADDRESS_CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS CoMpPANY
| cooperation to prptect new §00 REGIS AVE.
seedling for one growing season. PCH., PA. 15336
Attach sepcrate sheets as 4
necesscry for comments. PHONE NO. (‘//&) £55 ‘853/0)

.N_di I'F Qé;e:‘:_-“é‘a and [or ]Ocr.\‘hop\, i e e woods or
PC\S'\\)rQ QFQO\} ‘H\Qr\ J‘QQ—g\ w\l -’/LK —Fb”\‘)b\)\l f\j :G\/ 3‘ FQ—S‘QUL RS lb/ﬂ(
had

i not Mo seed with above mixtore tno Clover ."S'”’S/“




ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGIE 7AMNNER

RECEIVED

AUE 13 1385

ENGINEERING

Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsite,

drilling pits and necessary structures mumbered or lettered to
Include all natural drainage.

part of this plan.

carrespand with the firs*

LEGEND
Property boundary e Diversion AAAANSANANANNN,
Road o = —:.. — T Spring O—>
~Existing fence X X - Wet spot &Y
Planned fence / "4 Building u
Stream .- "\ TN N Drain pipe O—r—0 g
Open ditch Y ey ey Waterway e __‘/<_. —
X
o \Ashied
o / / \~\\> (5+Qk°'A ay bqlsas)

\\
NP2
Ny

(3) ~ %

@ WELL

; R\quP
’//// NDE: Nu‘l'ucia( vﬁd’uﬂo«(ﬁ“"ré‘#
; - Wil remaue  undistorbsd V\H
?// area s bdwu;:k constructio
4 naturg) WUTR COURSRS
. G //_/
o )_.. Note: Place stuked l\Ou/ bale
. | o\«+bt\ hh‘L ‘Fbr SQXA
- \ m c RF/A042024
MNOTE: ToPSoIL witl BE
STOCKAPILED FOR USE IN
RECLAMATION wolK,
17 ///



POIHT-ZA 1) Date: August 23 , 19 85
Obverse Operator's
| 2) Well No. 1593
3) API Well No. 47 -077 - 0459
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Formerley 47-021-0630
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, DIVISION OF OIL & GAS

‘ NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5 (1) COAL OPERATOR e
Address S
(1) Name_Harvyey Beall
Address Rt. 1, Box 330-G 5 (1i) CoAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Elkins, WV 26241 Name Harvey Beall
(11) Name Address Rt. 1, Box 330-C
| Address Elkins, WV 26271
| Weae -
(iii) Name g
Address P O4?7 342 k29 r
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL ~ w VITH DECLARATION ON RECORD;
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED g‘
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL {
(See Reverse) x
m * following documents:
2 [Sent
(1) The Applicat 2 et ﬁAﬁVEY 8&4LL ts out the parties
::volvcd in b2 Street and : and its location
(2) nf',.ift'ffﬁ /QBU% /l 60/\/ 330 G *6, and

well wvork 1s only
it control and for

(3) ::epf::l:r::; P.O., St?&/ﬂj 'ldzuv géaq/

reclamation &
[}

) |Postage $
THE REASON YOU RE 1 ( \RDING THE APPLICATION m
VHICH ARE SUMMARIZED I [Co oo ’Y OF THE APPLICATION
WW-2(B) DESIGNATED FOR + STION AT ALL. .
Take notice that Special Delivery Fee ndersigned well op- 4

ny

companying documents
vith respect to a
ttached Form WW-6.

nd Reclamation Plan
the person(s) named
of mailing or delivery

erator proposes to fil

for a Well Work Permit Restricted Deli Fee

well at the location d P i

Copies of this Notice, 7 R
Return Receipt Showing 7

have been mailed by re :

al (or by publicat] to whom and Date Delivered 0

to the Director of the & | Return receipt showing to whom,

© |Date, and Address of Delive
6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS — =
: 8 |TOTAL Postage and Fee
and provide ;f
Included 1s t1 -
hold the r:

D The requiremer &
‘ 7) ROYALTY PROVISION! §

‘;
A 1
faf

¢dJ

861 8

77307 - (VOI1LY>)41LON AIvmQ 3>

ADY3INT 40 INIWLYVH3Q
SY9 %110 40 NOISIAIQ

&

contracts by which I

[ side for specifics.)
3
w

w
Is the right to e: 2 lease or leases
or other contract y similar provision
for compensation to the owner of the oil o 848 1in place which u@lnbeuntly related
No

to the volume of o0il or 848 so extracted, produced or marketed?

If the answer above {s No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes,
you may use Affidavit Form WW-60.

See the reverse side for line item instructions, end for instructions concerning
the required copies of the Notice and Application, plat, and Construction and
Reclamation Plan.

The truth of ;:he information on the Notice WELL OPERATOR Carnegie Natural Gas Company
and Application is verified and sworn to and , '7 7
the Notice is signed on behalf of the Well By /L ot e lan

Operator in my County and State by Its_ President ,
D. T. Casaday s Address_800 Regis A¥enue
this 26th day of August s 1985 Pittsburgh, PA .157%6

s YOBT . Telephone_ (412) 655-8510
MAUVALEED S, i0NES, NOTARY PUBLIC 05/1 0/2024

Noip ol ol e WEST RIFFLEN BOXO, ALLEGHENY COUNTY
ary » _Allegheny Yo Y COMEISSION FXPigE

Statrxodk _Commonwealth OF Pennsylvania ;

Bember, Pe VA

2/ 17

commission ex_pires




CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS:

1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Division of 0il & gas.
4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application.
However, see also Code §22B-1-9(b) if "more than three tenants in
common or other co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of
this section hold interests in such lands".

5(1) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership associ-
ation or corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, iiii) See Code §22B-1-36.

6) See Code §22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other
continuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in
the space provided below.

7) See Code § § 22-4-11 (d, e).
CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code §22B-1-6 and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and
required copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Ad-
ministrator, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation
11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu
thereof the other security allowed by Code §22B-1-2C and the reclamation
required by Code §22B-1-30 and Regulation 23; (iv) unless previcusly paid
on the same well, the fees required by Code §22B-1-2(c) and 22E-1-29, and
(v) if applicable, the consent required by Code §22B-1-21 from the owner
of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and

the person(s) with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22B-1-9, 22-B-1-13
and 22B-1-14.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE §22B-1-8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on the obverse side

of this Notice, I depose and say that I am the person who signed the
Notice for the Applicant, and that--

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application
to which this Notice applies, partly or wholly depicted in the

accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation
Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other
continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to
extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book page

05/10/2024




FORM WW-60 DATE:_August 23, 1g 85
| OPERATOR'S
WELL NO.: © 1593
APl NO: 47 - -

shit of mui Eugﬁﬁn State County Permit No

Formerley 47-021-0630

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

AFFIDAVIT

¥¥&Xgfx Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
tl

unty of Ajjecheny

|

|
i D. T. Casaday (the designated owner or operator,
or authorized representative thereof), after being duly sworn, do depose and
say that the undersigned is authorized by the owner of the working interest
|nPthe well permit application to which this affidavit is attached do state
tﬂat (§§X¥§§§§ or iﬁ) shall tender to the owner of the oil and gas in place
not less than one-eighth of the total amount paid to or received by or allowed
to the owner of the working interest at the wellhead for the oil or gas so
extracted, produced, or marketed before deducting the amount to be paid or set
aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place, or all such oil or gas to be
extracted, produced, or marketed from the well. West Virginia Code 22B-1-8(e).

)
Signed: 9)7 QK&{
24 D

. T. Casaday) President

Taken, Subscribed, and sworn to before me this 26th day of August , 19 85, -

MAUVALEES S. JOKES, HOTARY PUBLIC
| WEST MIFFLIN BORO, ALLECHENY COUNTY
Notary: MY COMZUSTSION CAPIRES FER. 7, 1987

Merber, Peinsyivaniz Ascociziion of Notarir.

My Commission Expires: February 7, 1987

05/10/2024
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DECENY &

STATE OF%M/7 o - AUG28 1985 o=+

_ . DIVISION OF Git & GAS
COUNTY OF .« DEPARTMENT OF-’ENERGY

To Wit: NLCE AP T e e el

=5 \T

, do certif)‘-that

his wife, whose nameS. @44 . signed to the Kthm wr;tmg, bearmg date the / m <

115 STUGRIICH] PIAG |
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CENVETN
B55i6.38 @gQEEZIE

; SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM »
' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA/NPDES GENERAL PERMIT FORDSQQE#¥¥£¥§§§é§g38Y

/ DRILLING PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

Carnegie Natural Gas Company

1. | Company Name
800 Regis Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15236

street city state zZ1p
4.Well Name Furr (#1593)

2. | Mailing Address

)
3. | Telephone 412-655-8510

|
'Latitude 38°957'30" - 10,300 Soutlongitude 80°52'30" - 8,600' West

5.
6. NPDES # WV0073343 7. Dept. 0il & Gas Permit NO. 47-021-0630-DD
8. County Gilmer 9. Nearest Town Glenville

11. Tributary of Kanawha River

10. Nearest Stream Cedar Creek
). Will Discharge be Contracted Out? yes_ X no

1
11. If Yes, Proposed Contractor Spencer Enterprises
f Address West Union, WV 26456

Telephone 304-873-1602

UIC Land application X

Off Site Disposal Reuse Centralized Treatment

J4. Proposed Disposal Method:
|

’

|

g Thermal Evaporation Other

hs. Attach to this application a topographic map (a duplicate of the
/ one submitted to the Office of 0il and Gas) showing the outline of
) the facility, location of wells, springs, rivers and other surface
, water bodies, and drinking water wells known to the applicant in
the area of the lease that may be impacted by any land application.

| Nothing in the general permit shall be deemed in any way to
|create new, or enlarge existing, rights of riparian owners or others.
|Neither does anything in the general permit create new, or enlarge

|existing, obligations or duties of an operator pursuant to the
 requirements of W. Va. Code S22-4-1 et seq. The issuance of the general

‘permit does not convey any property rights of any sort. Nor shall the

|
| issuance of the general permit give rise to any presumptions of law or
findings of fact inuring to or for the benefit of persons other than the

| State of West Virginia.

05/10/2024




800 REGIS AVE
CAR N EG I E PITTSBURGH, PA 15236

NATURAL (412) 655-8510 a5 O g ‘
BERIV
COMPANY 16123 RV B
Nl e £ s o
DIVISION OF fiL = 6AS
January 8, 1986 DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Margaret T. Hasse

C/0 WV Department of Energy
Division of 0il and Gas

307 Jefferson Street
Charleston, WV 25311

Re: Well #1593, DeKalb District, Gilmer County,
(Permit Number 47-021-0630-D)

Dear Ms. Hasse:

Please be advised of Carnegie Natural Gas Company's intention
to drill down the subject well to a revised total depth of
4900'. The revised target formation is the Alexander. A
copy of the permit is attached for your reference. If there
are any questions, do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely yours,
CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY

Fenatd X O

Kenneth G. Dunay
Staff Geologist

cc: Deo Mace, 0il § Gas Inspector
file

05/10/2024
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1 @M& \?i l:; ms'mn OF WEST VIRGINIA

| AUG 2g 1625 BEFARTMENT OF MINES
r a4 e I SIL AND GAS DIVISION

\‘ DIVISION OF QIL & GAS

f DEPARTMENT OF ENERGWELL RECORD

. Gas
Permit No j{Gil—CSO 0il of Igf:g)Well ................................
|
Cas Campany
Company darmgie Natural c and Used in Tl
Address. 1014 Frick Bldg,, Pittsburgh, P, Pabing Drilling Well Fackers
Farm Floyd Furr,et al Aeven. . 39
Location (wsters) Cedar Creek Size
Well No 1-1593 Elev.....856 16 Kind of Packer.............
District mxllb Couity. Gilmer 13 Bottam Hole
: 10 162 162 | Sizeor. 88" x 10"
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Ea ‘;85
....... Mo Qs MiLI@E...... Address.Glonville, W, Va, 8%
—— righr v i by W 65 Depth set....... 7. .§§ .............
e v o s vy e L ] ‘
- U Address KSRWOANRG: X Ve 53/16 T a
Drilling commenced...... November 17th 1943 . SRR, oA ) -
Drilling conjplnfnd December 1lth 1943 2 Perf. bottom........cocouen.....
Date shot..... Depth of Shot...ooooeereceeeeeeeecee Liners Used Perf. top....... 1181:08 -----
Open Flow ’ /loths Water in Inch Perf. bottom..... =252 .
..................... l /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume......| 926,000 Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Rock Pressure 335 1bs 1 hrs
oil e e bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
o watei 612 Y agh FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt kit Hok feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
|
1
L
Formaqon Color Hgl;(}tor Top Bottom ‘gi lw(a;t‘:r g:::: Remarks
|
Clay | Yellow | Soft 0 14
Send | Yellow Soft 14 25
Slate | Dark Soft 25 35
Sand | Gray Hard 35 96
Slate | Black Soft 95 106
Red Rock Red Soft 106 130
Slate Blue Soft 130 145
Red Rock Red Soft 145 170
Slate Shls, Dark Soft 170 245
Red Rock Red Soft 245 270
Slate Shls, Soft 270 350
Send | Gray Hard 350 362
Slate | Dark Soft 362 372
Lime | Grey Hard 372 390
Coal | Bleck Soft 390 391
Slate| Dark Soft 391 455
Sand | Gray Hard 455 498 Little Dunkard
Slate Shls, Soft 498 510
Sand Gray Hard 510 538 Big Dunkard
Slate Shls, Gray Ned, 538 610
Sand | Gray Hard 610 650 Water 612 Gas Sand
Slate| Dark Soft 650 665
Send | Greay Hard 665 668 Gas Sand
Slate| Gray Soft 668 743
Slate Black Soft 743 750
Send | Gray Hard 750 865 1st Salt Sand
Slo.to{ Black Soft 865 875
Sand | Gray Med, 875 887 1lst Salt Sand
Slate Black Soft 887 962
Send | Gray Hard 962 1035 Ges 2nd Salt Sand
Slate Black Soft 1035 1106
Sand Dark Hard 1105 1162 3rd Salt Sand
Sla Black Soft 1152 1178
Sand’\ White Hard 1178 Gas 1198-1206'5 136&621} Sand
f
| TOTAL DEFTH| 1209
{ OWNERS of ﬁnnn. RIGH1S:
¥. 0. ¥ller, Glegville, W. Va.
E. 6. Robrdaugh, IillE ¥orris, S, A. Smith,
BY E.Gi Pohrbaugh,ittorney-in-Fact, Glenville, W. Va.
- ; /;c(_,/ e ok '/)'A*;t ‘o S
=) 7 2/rn/ 04




£ Hard or 0il, G
»Fomatxon Color Soft Top Bottom - Wa_t‘:r | ?:K:: Remarks
we
05/1/0/2024
- PEBRUAY 13 10 Lb
APPROVED Q_WEOI! NATURAL /GASCmm , Owner
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Date April 29, 1986

WR-35 b Operator's

State of Best Pixginia Well No._1593 (Lease 12326)

Farm F. Furr

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil___ / Gas x / Liquid Injection _/ Waste Disposal /
. 1 (xf "Gas,"” Pmdwt.mn . ¥ _/ Underground Storage  / Deep y__/ Shallow_x/)
I.&ATIONj: Elevation: 8551 Watershed Cedar Creek

| District: Dekalb County Gilmer Quadrangle Tanner

Carngg:e Natural Gas Company

ADDRESS@O Regis Ave., Pgh., PA 15236 Caging |Used in | Left |Sorent

fill up
DESIGNATED AGENT J. C. Stephenson Tubing |Drilling|in Well | &WX. ft.
ADDRESS | Box 387, Mannington, WV 26582 Size
SURFACE OWNER Harvey Beall, , 20-16
‘ Y cond.
ADDRESSﬁ‘ Rt. 1, Box 330-G, Elkins WV 26241 13=10" 162" 162"
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Harvey Beall, et al 9 5/8
ADDRESS Rt. 1, Box 330-G, Elkins, WV 26241 8 5/8 783! 783"
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORKGraig 4
Duckworth ADDRESS Gassaway, WV 26624 51/2
PERMIT ISSUED September 16, 1985
L - 41/2 4848' | 2350
DRILLING COMMENCED January 7, 1986 3
DRILLING COMPLETED January 11, 1986 2
IF APPLICABIE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR - |Iidners
REWO] NG. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
w |
GEOIOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Alexander Depth 4900 feet
Depth of campleted well 4916 feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh - feet; Salt e feet
Coal seam depths: None Is coal being mined in the area? y,

OPEN FLOW DATA Alexander, Cedar Creek See Fracture
Producing formation Benson, Warren, ElizabethPay zone depth Details feet

Gas: Initial open flow 62 Mcf/d Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow 287 Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 336 hours

Stptlc rock pressure 1430 psig(surface measurement) after 7, hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)

Second producing formation Pay zone depth  09/10/20g4,
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after - hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

®il und Gas Bivision  API No. 47 = 021 = 0630-D

‘ \\9

Q -0%90



DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

Fractured by B-J Titan on

1-22-86.

First Stage - Perf 4760'-4802' W/10; 4604'-48' W/5; 12 Bbls. Acid,

162 Bbls. Water,

25,000# Sand,

575 Mcf N2.

Second Stage - Perf 4351'-58' W/15; 10 Bbls..Aci@; 237 Bbls. Water;

35,000# Sand, 455 Mcf Nj.

Third Stage - Perf 2901'-80' W/8; 2858%74' W/7; 25 Bbls. Acid;

309 Bbls. Water;

35,0004 Sand, 380 Mcf Nj.

WELL 10G
\
REMARKS
FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Commenced Drilling Deeper @} 1209'
Shale 1209' 1320 -
Sand 1320 1376
Sand § Shale 1376 1484
Little Lime 1484 1511
Shale 1511 1528
Big -Lime 1528 1580
Big Injun 1580 1681
Sand § Shale 1681 2899
Warren 2899 3147 ’
Sand § Shale 3147 4350
Benson 4350 4359
Sand § Shale 4359 4732
Alexander 4732 4807
Shale 4807 4916
Total Depth 4916

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Carnegie Natural Gas Company

Well Operator =
By: - Kernatd )gzvﬂﬂawuwy k:
: Sror2024——
Date: ' -April 30, 1986 4 0

-

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
: .."The term 'log' or "well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formationms, including
coal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”




1R-26

Obverse

INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM

g~/ &S

WELL TYPE API# 47- DA\ - BN -1
ELEVATION OPERATOR_(aRmecie Naturat Gas
DISTRICT _ DeXaL® TELEPHONE
QUADRANGLE FARM___ Frevn FuRR
COUNTY BiLmeR WELL # | - 1393
SURFACE OWNER COMMENTS TELEPHONE

TARGET FORMATION

DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED

DATE STARTED

NOTIFIED DRILLING COMMENCEDIQ‘§Q|85

LOCATION
WATER DEPTHS R , 5
COAL DEPTHS ; ’ i
CASING
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on
Ran feet of "pipe on
DLvaiiii -
TD oot on OIL AND GAS
PLUGGING == )
JUN 1 T 19%

Type From To Pipe Removed
Piit Discharge date: Type
Field analysis ph fe el

WePl Record received

Date Released_ o ! IE)! Bl

(i !'g iS?: ,& !E&i’ 05/10/2024
Inspgctor's signature



IR-26
Reverse

DATE

TIME

API# 47

LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT

PURPOSE COMMENTS
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Notes
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Leoe Whitin 79

New Loéation“E
Drill Deeper X - Q/ICI)’S/

Abandonment.. .. .. O

]

Latitude 2, 0O !
3857 30

o

o
/

8o° sz’ 30
8o 50

ooF ol

Sollie Showea/ter

. O. Miller

Longltude

CARNEGIE NATUREL GHS =~ =~ 2 |
Company Loe Rr..;,.s Aue -

Address P/ 7 7 SGu/oGH, Pa 15236

‘ Harde Beg/ i
Farm _&a_zz_m_ﬁze/.____

Tract_;_ Acres_90 __ lLease No.£/2326-20

Elevation (Spirit Level) E55

Well (F;arm) No._ ¢  Serial No._ 4593 |

Quadrar{gle  CLENVILLE NW

County_ g/ r7zee  District__OEkalL8 |

Engineer 0.7 BRITTON

Engineer’s Registration No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

- -DD
FILE NO._@_L% 515024

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, ;lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
HYy-02/

File No. Drawing No.
Date _ (/- 4-43 __ Scale_ /"= 40 sodls |
**IMPERIAL'’ TRACING CLOTH
K&EOO, MY,
1l £
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